-
Agenda Item No. ’: ‘ Q"

DATE SUBMITTED 01/10/2018 COUNCIL ACTION {Y
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()
SUBMITTED BY DEVELOPMENT RESOLUTION ()
DIRECTOR

ORDINANCE 15T READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 01/17/2018 ORDINANCE 2™° READING ()
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS ( %

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM

DISCUSSION/ACTION: TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT AND INTERSECTION

SUBJECT:
IMPROVEMENTS AT SR-86 AND NECKEL RD.

1. CHANGE ORDERS APPROVAL PROCEDURE REGARDING
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL
LIGHT AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

FEDERAL AID PROJECT # HSIP-5134(013)
CITY OF IMPERIAL BID NO. 2016-07

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City was able to obtain funding through the Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) for a new
traffic signal light and intersection improvements at Neckel Road & SR-86 intersection.

Construction operations begun on November 20th, 2017. Due to unforeseen conditions and minor design
changes some change orders were approved by City Council on January 03, 2018.

Due to the current approval process caused delays for the construction process, we are respectfully
requesting the City Council to allow the City Manager to approve Change Orders without having to go to
City Council for Change Order approval to expedite and not cause any further delays during construction
of this project.

This request by City staff will be for the Change Orders requests by the Contractor (Hal Hays
Construction) for additional work not included in the contract documents.

The contracted amount with Hal Hays Inc. is for $616,161.00. Caltrans approved a project cost of
$932,824.00 for Construction of this project. See Exhibit “A” attached herewith for details.

Staff is requesting permission from City Council to allow the City Manager to have the authority to
approve or reject justifiable changer orders submitted by the Contractor for the amount not to exceed the
total amount allocated by Caltrans including the original contract amount of $616,161.00.

The reason for this request is to not further delay construction of this project. The project has been on
hold mainly due to the extended time it is taking the City to process and approve change orders.

The delays in construction will incur additional cost due to re-mobilization and maintenance of the traffic
control. If the project is further delayed, the construction cost will continue to increase.

FISCAL IMPACT: NONE. ADMIN
SERVICES
SIGN INITIALS

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends City Council to allow the

City Manager Director to have the authority to approve or reject justifiable DEPT. INITIALS I\'ﬂ }!
changer orders submitted by the Contractor for the amount not to exceed the

total amount allocated by Caltrans as illustrated in Exhibit “A”.




MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION:

CITY
MANAGER’s
INITIALS

B

MOTION:

SECONDED:
AYES:
NAYES:
ABSENT:

APPROVED O
DISAPPROVED ()

REFERRED TO:

REJECTED
DEFERRED

~~




%086 Alerewixoidde je spunj diSH LZ-dVIN JESIN UM 9SINQUIRY %06 JO OJRJ JUSLISSINGLUISI LUNWIXBW B YIM 3I0M Jo Baseyd |18 10} 001 L ¥2' L $ Y8 peddes mou s1 Buipuny [B1epad  '§L0Z/02/ VO parcidde sem
005'sY¥$ 1o} Bulpunj [BUOHIPPY ‘9L-G) Ad O} P.dSd3 PUB diLd §10Z SOVIS 0} §1,02/22/. UC pencidde | 4 Juswpuewy u| pewwesBosd OBy 1809 Jeued ‘v 8[PAD dISH B 88 |L0Z/92/Z UO 0} PpJEME Spuny
(dISH) we.Boid Jswanoidw| pue Aejeg AemybiH seen pefoid ey) "uoie|iBlsul YAV PUB LonejiBIsul JennB pue qino pue Aempeol jo Buiduis pue Bupepnse. JuswaAed BUlISIXa 'JaUI00 MN PUE Jewoo 3N ay)

Je sBeuB Juelened meu 'gg-HS U0 §8UE| UIN} 18| o UIEUBIXa ‘S)YBI) |BUBIE O1BJ} MBU JO UONB|IBIEUI BPNIOUI 8BNIANOY AN [BURdW| Ul 98-HS PUB PEOY (90N JO UOROSEIelUl By} aroidwi o) pesadoid pelold  GLOZ/WZ/ZL
"§2000021L 1 A1 ARV 'SL0Z/S0/01 Pajep JeyeT sousuly AouaBy 'SLOZ/LL/ZL dSdT '2L0Z/Z1/E UO PaNEs! 6BM LOREPIIRA-0) YN 'SLASL SMD '200-LL0-PdISH# QI dISH '€SL 'ON foid ¥ 81049
‘uoijoesIslul Jo J8uI0o N eulledid B pue jjempeey [Bueo UopEEL Bupsixe ypou jo uojeoo|el PpUB 988 NS O} |8jjeled pue Jsom Jusoelpe Peoy |eXoeN
ss0.oe euljed|d eBeuielp uuos Bunsixe jo Buizis-dn pue uoisue)xe O SISISUOD JIOM SEI|IOB AQ] Lo (Q11) 101ISIQ uopeBiL| [Busdiu| ey} Jo} S| UCLEDOIBY ANl UOIBOO(EYN AUIN MY JO) 1senbes e sisIyl -Z D3S  SLOZ/PZIZE
"pen0idde §) dSdd Jelye MY-V4N 93 PeniwsuBi-ey (dAe  §L0Z/LLIZL
(12007) Y6'6¥$ + (Ped) MS'SYre=XS6r$ *(QIl) 10Mi8IQ uoneBlll [eped| yym uopesoiey AN 104 M-VY sisenbel [epediu| o A0 - dae  §L0Z/04/Z1
1890] 0SE'vL$ + SPUN} QEST 0GL'6Z)$ = 00S'EPL$ Sl [BIOL '3d 10} W4 1 102/€0/80
3d0i ¥4y L 1L0Z/E0/80
SUEVINTY JLVYLS
00'0% 00°00L 4921 $ 00'v2e'LL8'L$ AV1OL
00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% IvioLans
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0% 183N03Y SIHL H1O
00°0% 00°0% 0003 NOILYSIT180 ‘A3Hd
00'0$ 00°0S1'999% 00'v28'2e6$ Iviolans
00°0$ 00'06+'999$ 00't728'2£6$ 183N03Y SIHL NOOD
00°0$ 00'0$ 000$ NOLLYOIT180 "'A3¥d
00°0$ 00'00S'StPS 00'000'S6Y$ aviolans
00°0% 00°'0% 00'0% 183N0D3Y SIHL M
00°0$ 00°00S'S¥P$ 00'000'S6¥$ NQILVYOIT80 ‘A3¥d
00°0% 00°0SL'6Z1$ 00'00S'ePi$ violans
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ 183N03Y SIHL 3d
00°0% 00'05.'621$ 00°005'€P+$ NOILYOIT180 ‘A3dd
1800 OV 1800 vy3g3d 1800 123roud JSYHd
AHYWANS ONIONNA
L L€ 0€sZ
10 oe 0esz
9l 02 3es
Sl 0l 0€S1
al owaa IvdNd/gNN V3dV Nv8dN SAS ONN4 IdAL AdWI ON3NIT 30090 90¥d
‘ON 3901y
‘dW QN3 ‘ON ¥318vsId
‘dN D39 25010004602 A3Y dILS
‘H1O0 ALY AN oL/gL WA diLSH
‘SON 9102/62/20 | LA/SNLYLS Md ovos ‘OdN
HdS S102/60/2) 009 O3S/92€ OSN ALV.LS OL 93130 LA/ SNLYLS AN3 vivadil
‘NOD NINQY T¥O0T/QIWNSSY - LHDISHIAO rodd ‘31N0oY
0°00:00:00 L1-109L02 ‘WY 30090 Ond TVINIANI :AON3OV
0°'00:00:00 ¥2-80-1 102 3d ‘SION ¥¥ 034 N-1S200002L 1} ‘ON rO¥d ALVLS
'831vA 33HOV / HINY AJdd SLININIAOHINI NOILLOISHILNI ANV TYNDIS JlddvyLl M3N £ ‘OND3S
HEOM JO 3dAL (EL0MVELS  ON LDO3ro¥Nd
— — x 'QY T3¥O3IN NV 98-YS dISH X133Yd
B -< 1) ﬂ N - ‘NOILYO0OT LO3r0¥d ¥OLvYo01vi1a
NOILVLMOdSNYYL 40 INFWLNVCIA VINNOIITVD WV¥O0¥d AV 1vy3a3d

(92-3) - AMYIWINNS NOILYDIJIGOW LNIWANIWY



0'LeiLbvL 22-10-9102

VYMH4 404  80-70-910¢
SNVYLIVO ¥Od  S0-+0-9102
826.€S9 12-€0-9102
90¥5-02¢ LI-€0-910¢

9102/50/%0 Q3HVN ‘Niagy QOW/ONINV

NO QaN9Is A8 J3aNDIS 3dAL LINIWNJOA
AHOLSIH 3YNLYNOIS SNYHLIVO

AYOLSIH JENLVYNDIS 0°€ SIN YMHA

1102/v2/80 Q1314LIHM ASNAOY
1102/€2/80 OINVA-NILEVIN VINTAZ
1102/22/80 371904 NNATIH¥3r 0
9102/LL/10 NHY ONNOAIr
9102/20/10 MVYTIOVM 800Vr
8102/80/10 37904 NNATIN3F b
910Z/2e/¥0 S3INOIIAOY OLHIF0Y
8L0Z/8L/%0 MYTOYM 800VT
210Z/1 1i%0 31904 NNATIM3r 14
NO G2N9IS A8 d3NOIS #AOW

AYOLSIH IUNLYNOIS SIND YMHL
9102/92/0 40 SV (EL0)¥ELS HIFWNN LO3rONd MO AMOLSIH FUNLYNDIS

S3ANOIHA0Y OLHIAOY ‘A€ SINL NI G2AONddY
NNATRMIr ‘31904 ‘A8 SAV4 NI d3SS300¥d

3HVN ‘NIQ8Y :AS Sav4 NI g3LLIWENS QONY :3dAL INIWNOOA
G3HVN ‘NIQ8Y ‘A8 SAV4 NI 3M3IA3N 30 % NOD ™04
NA-HNY ‘WYHd ‘A8 SQV4 NI g3¥vdIud NOD:1S3N03Y HLIM d3300¥d OL NOILYZIHOHLNY
NOILVZINOHLNY
SHUVIAIY TvH303d

bA-6L20-NSN-¥L-L| "ON Juled juswyoeoious
VYN '9L/SL Ad 01 GL/7L Ad WOY Spury SAOW 0} JOJRUIPI00D dISH LO 8ul Aq pencidde & dSd3 'ONIO '® NOD 10 0£SZ Jo 05t'999$ PeIeBIqO :e#03S  9102/12/€0
(30 % NOO) NOO-V Jsenbai [enedwi jo Ao :dae ‘g beg  91.0Z/21/€0
VVN " 1800 Uopeool-ey AN J0f IESIN 4O 00°005'SHY$ PeIEBIIq0 24 OIS  5102/8Z7Z4

"%0| O} Pejl| € seu(|epInd d|SH Jed 1800 MY siqemolly ‘81800 1oefod (€30} o %9E Alsjewxosdde si s1S00 UojIeoo|ss AN MY

“BupesujBue Uo[IONIISUCD PUE LORONJISUOT S0} UMOYS SlUNOWE [BJepe; B o} dn S|seq Juswesinquies wns dun| e uo



